

M.A.C Case No. 02 of 2021

Order No: 20

Date: 03-10-2024

Today is fixed for filing deficit court fees by the claimants as special chance id necessary order.

Both the parties filed haziras through Ld. Lawyers.

Claimants file a petitionr under rule 331(2) of W.B.M.V.Act without verified and without affidavit. Copy is not served.

Let same be kept with the record.

Claimants also file an adjournment petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. Copy is not served.

None moved.

So, Claimants are directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **14.11.2024** for filing Show Cause by the claimants.

(D/C)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.