

Order No.25.

02.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the application under section 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 of C.P.C

Both the sides file separate hazira through ld Lawyer.

P.O has been transferred.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **05.07.2025** for hearing the application under section 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 of C.P.C

(D/C)

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

In-Charge

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

In-Charge