

**MACC No. 02 of 2021.**

**Order No.27.**

**19.09.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing the application under section 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 of CPC.

Both sides file separate hazira through Ld lawyer.

The application under section 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned lawyer for the petitioner. Perused the petition. The amendment is formal in nature and if the amendment is allowed, it will not change the nature and character of this case.

So, the application under section 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 of the CPC is considered and allowed.

Fix **10.12.2025** for filing amended cause title and steps.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB 00587**